4/8/2025
Georgetown Annex — Roof Walkway Mats

CHANGE ORDER
Georgetown Annex — Roof Walkway Mats

CHANGE ORDER NO: 01 NTP Date: 3/11/2025
DATE OF ISSUANCE:_04/08/2025

Contractor: Cotton Commercial USA, Inc. dba Target Solutions

Architect/ Engineer:  N/A

EXPLANATION:
1. Time extension of thirty (30) days to complete project

CONTRACT CHANGE:
1. Time extension needed to complete project.

Original ContraCt AMOUNY e %..1412500.
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders $ 000 .
Contract sum prior to this Change Order Was, $...14125.00 .
Contract Sum be increased / (decreased) by this Change Order in the amountof . S 0.00 .
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe . . $...14125.00
Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount

(Not to Exceed 25% per statelaw) . Q0 %
The Contract Time Will B ChaNG A DY 30 days

RECOMMENDED BY:

Target Solutions —Jiistin Pipett Apr 8, 2025
Contractor Signature Date

REVIEWED BY:

N/A

Architect/ Engineer Signature Date

ACCEPTED BY:

; /)] (
Joe Piefer ___ Trenton Jacobs el (4B 4/8/2025
County’s Representative Signature Date
Change Order Form Page 1 of 1

Form rev. 01/2025 4509.1080



